# સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા

કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર સાઉથ વેસ્ટ (અઠવા) ઝોન, આદર્શભવનની બાજુમાં,અઠવાલાઈન્સ, સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા, સુરત.



**ફોન નંબર** : ૨*૬૬*૩૦૪૯–૫૦ ૨*૬૬૭*૯૨*૬* મ્યુનિસિપલ ઝોન ઓફિસ, સુરત.

> નં.સા.વે.ઝોન(અઠવા)/આ. ૩૭૪૮ તારીખ: ૩∣૯ /૨૪

–ઃ સંમતિ પત્રઃ–

પ્રતિ,

•••••	•••••	 •••••	•••••
		 	•••••
	•••••	 	• • • • • • • • •

**વિષય :**– સાઉથ વેસ્ટ (અઠવા) ઝોનમાં આવેલ નગર પ્રાથમિક શિક્ષણ સમિતિ શાળા ક્રમાંક ૧૪૮ આભવામાં મધ્યાહન ભોજનો શેડ બનાવવાનું કામ.

**સંદર્ભ** :–(૧)સ્થા.સ.ઠ.નં.૨૦૦૪/૨૦૨૩, તા.૨૯/૧૨/૨૦૨૩થી મંજુર થયેલ ભાવે અને શરતે (૨) મે.એડી.સીટી.ઈજનેરશ્રી ની તા.૦<u>.૨./૦૬/</u>ટ૦૨૦<sup>-</sup>ના રોજની મંજરી.

મહાશય,

સાઉથ વેસ્ટ (અઠવા) ઝોનમાં આવેલ નગર પ્રાથમિક શિક્ષણ સમિતિ શાળા ક્રમાંક ૧૪૮ આભવામાં મધ્યાહન ભોજનો શેડ બનાવવાનું કામ ઉકત સંદર્ભ(૧) મુજબ સ્થા.સ.ઠ.નં.૨૦૦૪/૨૦૨૩, તા.૨૯/૧૨/૨૦૨૩ થી મંજુર થયેલ ભાવે અને શરતે રૂા.૫,૦૦,૦૦૦.૦૦ પૈ. ની મર્યાદામાં કામગીરી કરાવવા સંદર્ભ(૨) હેઠળથી મંજુરી મળેલ. આ કામ કરવા સંમત હોય તો આપશ્રીની લેખીત સંમતિ બંધ કવરમાં તા. <u>શ્રી.બ.ી.તેલ્ટ</u>્રેસુધીમાં નીચે સહી કરનારની કચેરીમાં પહોંચાડવા પ્રબંધ કરશો. ઉપરોક્ત જણાવેલ તારીખ પછી કોઈ બંધ કવરો સ્વીકારવામાં આવશે નહી.

1

#### <u>–ઃ શરતો ઃ–</u>

૧. અર્નેસ્ટમની ડીપોઝીટની રકમ કમિશ્નરશ્રી, સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાના નામનો સુરતની રાષ્ટ્રીયકૃત શીડયુલ બેંકના ડીમાન્ડ ડ્રાફ્ટ / પે. ઓર્ડરથી સંમતિપત્રક સાથે રૂા.પ,૦૦૦ /– ની આપવાની રહેશે.

ર. ઈજારદારે GST રજીસ્ટ્રેશન સર્ટીફીકેટની પ્રમાણીત નકલ સંમતિપત્રક સાથે આપવાની રહેશે.

૩. ઈજારદારે પાન કાર્ડ રજુ કરવાનું રહેશે.

૪. ઈજારદારે શીડયુલ–બી માં જણાવેલ ભાવ અને ટેકનીકલ બીડની શરતોને બંધનકર્તા રહેશે.

પ. કોઈપણ તથા બધાજ સંમતિપત્રક રદ કરવાનો અધિકાર સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકાને અબાધિત રહેશે તે અંગે કોઈ પણ કારણો આપવામાં આવશે નહી.

૬. તમામ પ્રકારના વેરા / સરકારી ટેક્ષ ઈજારદારે ભોગવવાનાં રહેશે.

૭. તમામ સરકારી/ અર્ધ સરકારી લાગુ પડતા કાયદાનું ઈજારદારે પાલન કરવાનું રહેશે.

૮. સદર કામગીરી બાબતે અત્રેના હાઉસીંગ વિભાગના ટેકનીકલ સ્ટાફનો સંપર્ક કરવો.

૯. સદર કામગીરી ઉકત મંજુર થયેલ ટેન્ડરના Detailed Technical Specification મુજબ કરવાની રહેશે.

બીડાણ : (૧) શીડયુલ–બી ની નકલ.

a fact rais

111

### SD/-કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેર સાઉથ વેસ્ટ (અઠવા) ઝોન સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા.

**નકલ રવાના** : તમામ ખાતા/ઝોનના કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેરશ્રી પ્રતિ જાણ તથા નોટીસ બોર્ડ પર પ્રસિધ્ધ કરવા સારૂ.

#### Surat Municipal Corporation South West (Athwa) Zone Housing Deptt

## Name of Project :- Construction of Mid Day Meal at Primary School No.148 Abhva Gam in

South West (Athwa) Zone.

Schedule B			S.(	J.K 2021	21-2022.
SR No.	Description	Qty.	Rate	per	Amount
1	Boring holes 3.5 M deep in ordinary soil (for cast in situ piles) & disposal of the surpluse excaveted soil as directed within a lead of 50 M.				
	(A) loose or soft soil				
	for 250 mm dia.	24.00	217.90	R.M.	5229,60
2	Providing & laying C.C 1:3:6 (1cement :3 coarse sand :6 Crushed stone agg 20m.m Nominal size)&curing comp. excl. cost of form work in :(a) foundation & Plinth	11.00	2761,95	R.M.	30381.45
3	Providing & laying ordinary cement con.1:2:4 (1cement: 2sand: 4 graded graded stone agg. 20 mm nominal size) finishing smooth curing etc. comp. Incld. Cost of form work but excl. Cost of reinforcement for R.C.C. Work in : Up to G.L./P.L.				
	(A) COLUMNS:				
	(1)having C/S area Up to 0.08Sq. Mt.				
	upto G.L./P.L.	2.00	8082.53	C.M.	16165.06
	<ul> <li>(B) Beam:(for ground floor)</li> <li>(2) Having cross sectional area more than 0.08 sq. mt and upto 0.12 sq.mt.</li> </ul>				
	up to G.L./P.L. level	5.00	5861.98	C.M.	29309.90
4	Providing and fixing TMT bars Fe-500 steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including binding, bending and placing in position as per design & BBS of structural consultant etc. comp. Up to G.L./P.L.				
	Upto G.L./P.L.	1900.00	69.36	Kg.	131784.00
5	Providing and laying green polished kota stone slab <b>flooring</b> at all floor level, over 20mm. (average) thick base of cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) laid over and joined with grey cement slurry including rubbing and polishing etc. comp. (A) 22mm thick (tolerance +/- 2mm)for all floor				
		91.00	659.63	S.M	60026.33
6	Providing & Fixing 80 mm dia M.S. pipe as vertical post are beded in 1:1.5:3 concrete also horizontaly in line and connecting to purline angle etc by welding rereting etc. (a) Medium duty "B" Class	21100			
		34.00	850.00	R.M.	28900.00
7	Steel work welded in built up sections, framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint	ų.			
	(a) in beams & joists channels angles, tees, flats with connection plates or angle cleats as in main & cross beams, hip	835.00	63.93	Кg	53381.55
	& trussed purlins connected to common rafters & the like.				
8	Providing & fixing colouron galvaniced steel, zinc / aluminium allus coated sheet 0.5 mm. thick roofing fixed with gslvanised grom J or L hook bolts and bolt 8mm dia with bituman and impet washer filled with white lead etc. Excluding the cost of purlins rafter and trusses.(TATA or Jindal Make)				
		104,00	838.00	S.M	87152.00
9	Painting two coat (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with synthetic enemal paint, burshing to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matters.				
		0.00	48.15	S.M	0.00

ю

e j

SR No.	Description	Qty.	Rate	per	Amount
10	<b>Providing &amp; filling</b> in plinth with <b>yellow soil</b> or selected soil in layers of 20 cm thick including watering, ramming & consolidation etc. complete.	55.00	217.70	C.M.	11973.50
1.0					
11 1	Providing and constructing <b>brick work</b> using fly ash building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 kg/sqcm. in foundation and plinth in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement :6 fine sand) etc. comp.				
	upto G.L./P.L.	6.00	3206.35	СМ	19238.10
	Providing & Laying white glazed tiles 6mm. th. of Orient, Kajaria,Jhonson,Nitco,Somani ,Bell make at all floor levels, in flooring, treadsof steps & landings laid on a bed of 12 mm. Av.Th.C.M.1:3(1cement :3 sand) finished with flush pointing in white cement etc.com. For all floors (Basic Rate:- Rs.285.0/S.M.)				
		0	571.61	SM	0.00
	Providing and Fixing Hollow steel Sections Framed Work including Cutting, Hoisting, Welding & Fixing in position Purlin, Main Chord etc. as per Engineer-in-charge.TATA / JINDAL / ASIAN Make				
		0	110.00	KG.	0.00
		and the second			473541.49

Sign Of Contractor

Executive Engineer South West (Athwa) Zone

ŧ,